t, Fast 3 Forwond

Unit 24, Thadeua Road, Beung kha-yong village, Sisattanak District,

Vientiane Capital, Lao PDR Tel. 021-226-060

Announcements holidays for 2026

No | Day | Date | Month Description Remark
01 | Thu 01 Jan | International New Year

02 Fri 02 Jan | Special holiday for New Year

03 | Mon 02 Feb | Makha Bucha Day Start work 10:00
04 | Mon 09 Mar | International Women’s Day

05 | Mon 13 Apr | Special holiday for Lao New Year

06 | Tue 14 Apr | Lao New Year

07 | Wed 15 Apr | Lao New Year

08 | Thu 16 Apr | Lao New Year

09 Fri 17 Apr | Special holiday for Lao New Year

10 Fri 01 May | International Labor’'s Day

11 | Mon 20 Jul | Lao National Women'’s Day

12 | Wed | 29 Jul | Buddhist Lent Festival Start work 10:00
13 Fri 11 Sep | Rice Growing Festival Start work 10:00
14 | Sat 26 Sep | Ancestor Festival Day Start work 10:00 (POS)
15 | Mon 26 Oct | The End of Buddhist Lent Day Start work 10:00
16 | Tue 27 Oct | Vientiane Boat Racing Festival

17 | Tue 24 Nov | ThatLuang Festival

18 | Wed 02 Dec | Lao National's Day

Date 29/12/2025

GL Leasing (Lao) Company Limited

General Manager

f"/
\ \/
iy
\

il

MR Thanachart KAOWORAKARN




